

Global Quality P4P

- **To:** IEHP Global Quality P4P PCP Participants
- **From:** IEHP Quality Programs

Date: April 25, 2023

Subject: UPDATES - Global Quality P4P PCP 2023 Program Guide

Please review the following updates to the 2023 Global Quality P4P (GQ P4P) PCP Program Guide.

Adolescent Bonus Bundle - Update (change also made to the 2022 performance year)

Adolescent Bonus Bundle qualification criteria added.

• Three (3) of the four (4) Adolescent Bundle measures must be met to qualify for the Adolescent Bundle incentive earning.

Asthma Medication Ratio (AMR) – Eligibility Clarification

Clarification added to the AMR eligibility continuous enrollment.

• Continuous enrollment with IEHP during the measurement year (2023) and the year prior to the measurement year (2022) with no more than one month gap in continuous enrollment with IEHP during the measurement year (2023) and no more than one month gap in continuous enrollment in the year prior to the measurement year (2022).

GQ P4P Eligibility and Program Participation - Update

Updated the deadline the minimum Medi-Cal membership requirement must be met for Primary Care Physicians (PCP) to participate in the 2023 GQ P4P Program.

• Provider must have at least 200 Medi-Cal Members assigned as of July 1, 2023.

Initial Health Appointment (IHA) – Measure Name Change

• Former measure name "Initial Health Assessment" changed to "Initial Health Appointment."

The 2023 GQ P4P PCP Program Guide is located on the IEHP website at <u>https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt</u>.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP Members. GQ P4P Program questions can be addressed to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054 or IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org.</u>